
2026 Towson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (71), Opp (71)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-49), Heckelman (21-23), Diehl (6-7), Jeske (5-5),
DeProspero (3-3), Knowles (3-3), Lynch (3-5), Russell (2-2), Janove (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Nathison, Brady .500 6-3 10 2 5 0 0 0 7 5 .500 3 1 2 0 .600 1 0 3-4 6 0 1 .857
26 LoBello, Nick .375 6-4 16 7 6 0 0 0 2 6 .375 3 0 1 1 .474 0 0 2-3 7 1 0 1.000
3 Adamski Jr., Frank .346 8-8 26 3 9 1 0 0 7 10 .385 7 2 5 0 .514 0 1 3-5 7 18 3 .893
6 Sebastianelli, Nigel .333 6-6 21 5 7 1 0 0 3 8 .381 6 0 3 0 .481 0 0 0-0 4 12 2 .889
17 Heckelman, Brian .313 8-8 32 7 10 0 0 2 6 16 .500 3 2 11 0 .405 0 0 1-1 64 2 1 .985
7 Rodriguez, Keldrin .269 7-7 26 4 7 3 0 0 5 10 .385 1 2 9 0 .333 1 1 2-3 10 0 0 1.000
28 D'Alessandro, Max .250 8-8 36 8 9 2 0 2 5 17 .472 1 1 9 2 .289 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
30 Francuzenko, Nich .250 8-7 28 9 7 1 0 0 7 8 .286 3 1 2 1 .344 0 0 1-1 36 0 1 .973
25 Hughes, Jack .238 7-6 21 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .286 4 0 9 1 .346 1 0 1-1 22 5 1 .964
13 Rodriguez, Yariel .105 7-6 19 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .105 4 2 6 0 .320 0 1 1-1 10 16 0 1.000
5 Kolb, AJ .600 2-1 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
2 Cusick, Colin .286 4-2 7 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 3 1 3 0 .545 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
38 Nugent, Ben .273 5-3 11 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .364 0 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Janove, Josh .222 5-1 9 3 2 2 0 0 3 4 .444 4 0 1 0 .462 0 1 2-2 14 1 0 1.000
8 Brand, Ethan .125 4-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 3 0 5 0 .364 0 0 0-1 4 6 2 .833
1 Stefano, Cole .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 8-8 277 63 78 12 0 4 54 102 .368 46 13 71 5 .404 3 4 17-23 204 78 15 .949
Opponents .246 8-8 264 38 65 12 5 4 30 99 .375 31 14 73 6 .355 1 2 22-25 210 50 12 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Perando, Austin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
18 Lynch, Matt 0.90 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 3 1 7 6 2 0 0 .243 0 1 0 0 1
20 Knowles, Aden 2.77 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 8 5 4 5 14 2 0 1 .178 0 1 0 0 1
15 Whiteman, Jacob 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 .182 0 1 0 0 0
23 Diehl, Liam 3.09 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 6 4 4 14 2 2 0 .261 1 4 0 0 0
29 DeProspero, Dutch 3.68 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 4 3 4 2 1 0 1 .258 0 1 1 0 0
12 Jeske, Ryder 4.70 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 4 4 3 12 1 1 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
27 Tuttoilmondo, Joey 6.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.0 8 5 5 3 9 1 2 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
22 Michel, Jake 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 5 3 3 5 0 0 0 .214 1 2 0 0 0
21 Russell, Matt 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
37 Sites, Aiden 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 .667 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.97 4-4 24 8 0 0 2 68.0 65 38 30 31 73 12 5 4 .246 2 14 1 1 2
Opponents 5.79 4-4 33 8 0 1 3 70.0 78 63 45 46 71 12 0 4 .282 7 13 1 3 4



2026 Towson University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Rodriguez, Yariel 26 10 16 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Janove, Josh 15 14 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rodriguez, Keldrin 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 LoBello, Nick 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 D'Alessandro, Max 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tuttoilmondo, Joey 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kolb, AJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jeske, Ryder 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lynch, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
9 Allman, Coy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Nugent, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Heckelman, Brian 67 64 2 1 .985 0 21 2 .913 0 0
30 Francuzenko, Nich 37 36 0 1 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hughes, Jack 28 22 5 1 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Adamski Jr., Frank 28 7 18 3 .893 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sebastianelli, Nigel 18 4 12 2 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nathison, Brady 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cusick, Colin 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Diehl, Liam 7 3 3 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
8 Brand, Ethan 12 4 6 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Knowles, Aden 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 DeProspero, Dutch 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Stefano, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Whiteman, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Perando, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Russell, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Michel, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Sites, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 297 204 78 15 .949 18 44 5 .898 0 0
Opponents 272 210 50 12 .956 13 34 11 .756 3 0


